
OCEANIA WEIGHTLIFTING FEDERATION 
2022 SENIOR FEMALE  RANKINGS
                          TOP 10
45kg Category NAT Y/B B/W TOTAL

1 Nicola Lagatao GUM 1991 45.00 142
2 Melanie Bennett AUS 1996 45.00 117
3 Idau Vagi PNG 2006 44.95 115
4 Colin Huynh AUS 2007 55.94 113
5 Cenhline Huynh AUS 2007 45.00 111
6 Konio Tou PNG 1991 45.00 105
7 Sienna lambert AUS 2008 38.40 98
8 Isabella Lowe King AUS 2007 44.40 96
9 Zoe Christie AUS 2008 44.64 85

10 Matilda Rennie AUS 2009 44.80 83

49kg Category
1 Dika Toua PNG 1984 48.78 170
2 Thelma Toua PNG 1991 48.50 148
3 Rowena Eddie Donga SOL 2007 48.80 145
4 Nicola Lagatao GUM 1991 47.00 142
5 Kate Brown AUS 1996 48.20 132
6 Anja Steidl AUS 2003 48.80 126
6 Julia Hlaing AUS 1993 48.60 126
8 Tahaisha Grundler NRU 2009 48.00 125
9 Celine Huynh AUS 2007 48.40 123

10 Jianne Gungon AUS 1998 48.70 120

55kg Category
1 Jenly Tegu WINI SOL 1983 54.70 194
2 Sekolasitika Isaia SAM 2000 54.87 189
3 Lou Dika Toua PNG 1984 49.50 168
4 Jess Sewastenko AUS 1994 54.70 167
5 Tessa Job AUS 1994 55.00 166
6 Karli Duesbury AUS 1995 54.65 164
7 Grace Tjerkstra AUS 2005 54.80 161
8 Myonly Stephen NRU 2006 53.20 160
9 Janaya Nikora AUS 1990 54.90 156

10 Pius Deireregea NRU 2003 55.00 155
10 Kyohei Yasuoka AUS 1998 53.88 155

59kg Category
1 Jenly Tegu Wini SOL 1983 55.25 195
2 Brenna Kean AUS 1995 58.35 190
3 Halle Mifsud AUS 2000 58.60 189
3 Tori Gallegos AUS 2003 59.00 189
5 Natalie Setiadji AUS 1996 59.00 187
6 Kenyah Lawler AUS 1998 58.90 180
7 Elisabeth Granger NZL 1991 59.00 175
8 Zoe De Gersigny AUS 1998 68.86 173
9 Riana Froger NZL 1996 57.80 169



10 Tessa Job AUS 1994 58.75 168

64kg Category
1 Sarah Cochrane AUS 1989 63.30 216
2 Kiana Elliott AUS 1997 63.10 206
3 Brenna Kean AUS 1995 62.95 199
4 Jacinta Sumagaysay GUM 1990 63.00 196
5 Nina Elton AUS 1996 64.00 192
6 Emma McIntyre NZL 1991 63.60 191
6 Mcintyre Emma NZL 1991 63.60 191
8 Alecha Mahoney Piva AUS 1994 63.90 188
9 Halle Mifsud AUS 2000 61.00 188

10 Tori Gallegos AUS 2003 59.95 187

71kg Category
1 Kiana Elliott AUS 1997 68.60 220
2 Sarah Cochrane AUS 1989 66.40 219
3 Olivia Kelly AUS 1993 71.00 211
4 Maxmina Uepa NRU 2002 70.00 210
5 Megan Signal NZL 1990 70.70 204
6 Apolonia Vaivai FIJ 1991 65.40 202
7 Jacqueline Nichele AUS 2000 66.50 201
8 Nancy Abouke NRU 2003 68.60 200
9 Ebony Gorincu AUS 1989 70.80 199

10 Emma McIntyre NZL 1991 64.10 196
10 Darcy Kay AUS 1993 70.50 196

76kg Category
1 Maximina Uepa NRU 2002 72.60 215
2 Ebony Gorincu AUS 1989 76.00 209
3 Apolonia Vaivai FIJ 1991 75.84 206
4 Avatu Opeloge SAM 2003 74.50 200
4 Emily Atton AUS 1991 75.75 200
6 Megan Signal NZL 1990 71.40 194
7 Tamara Dinsmore AUS 1986 74.90 193
8 Grace Walton AUS 2000 73.90 192
9 Maddison Power AUS 2003 72.60 189
9 Renee Baarspull NZL 1986 75.50 189

81kg Category
1 Faustina Opeloge SAM 2005 80.95 222
2 Kanah Andrews-Nahu NZL 2001 80.96 210
3 Renee Baarspul NZL 1986 77.40 207
4 Apolonia Vaivai FIJ 1991 78.50 200
5 Sam Hansen NZL 1999 78.10 198
6 Elizabetn Adimim NRU 2002 78.50 190
7 Marcy Brockhurst AUS 2000 80.70 186
8 Gentiana Muriqi AUS 1996 78.80 184



9 Holly Drain NZL 1998 80.80 183
9 Clair Binch AUS 1988 79.50 183

87kg Category
1 Eileen Cikamatana AUS 1999 84.30 255
2 Hayley Whiting NZL 1993 83.10 223
3 Kanah Andrew-Nahu NZL 2001 86.00 222
4 Sam Hansen NZL 1999 83.90 215
5 Faustina Opeloge SAM 2004 82.90 210
5 Imoasina  Pelenato SAM 2006 85.98 210
7 Tara Pratt AUS 1992 85.35 203
8 Elizabeth Adimin NRU 2002 83.20 200
9 Rebecca Mckay AUS 2000 87.00 199

10 Ajah Pritchard Lolo VAN 2002 84.60 188
10 Cassie Todd AUS 1991 86.20 188

87+kg Category
1 Feagaiga Stowers SAM 2000 117.50 292
2 Luniarra Sipaia SAM 1993 129.58 273
3 Lesila Fiapule SAM 2001 115.00 262
4 Charisma Amoe-Tarrent AUS 1999 153.00 239
5 Kuinini Manumu’a TGA 2000 105.91 235
6 Imoasina Pelenato SAM 2006 103.99 214
7 Manine Lynch COK 1999 123.56 210
7 Matty Atuahiva NZL 1996 125.60 210
9 Susana Nimo NZL 1996 96.10 204

10 Miniah Summerell NZL 2003 114.85 198

2022 FEMALE  RANKINGS TOP 10
45kg Category

1 Idau Vagi PNG 2006 44.95 115
2 Cenhline Huynh AUS 2007 45.00 111
3 Sienna lambert AUS 2008 38.40 98
4 Isabella Lowe King AUS 2007 44.40 96
5 Zoe Christie AUS 2008 44.64 85
6 Matilda Rennie AUS 2009 44.80 83
7 Amelia Graham AUS 2008 44.50 75
8 Marcella kendall AUS 2009 44.00 48

49kg Category
1 Rowena Eddie Donga SOL 2007 48.80 145
2 Anja Steidl AUS 2003 48.80 126
3 Tahaisha Grundler NRU 2009 48.00 125
3 Manaia Kainuku NZL 2006 49.00 125
5 Celine Huynh AUS 2007 48.40 123
6 Chloe Santos GUM 2002 48.92 120
7 Natasha Bow AUS 2007 46.80 97
8 Daniella Ika NRU 2003 48.60 95
9  Natasha Bow AUS 2007 49.00 87

10 Ivarlyn Angola Atu SOL 2007 48.50 75



55kg Category
1 Grace Tjerkstra AUS 2005 54.80 161
2 Myonly Stephen NRU 2006 53.20 160
3 Pius Deireregea NRU 2003 55.00 155
4 Georgia Farrows AUS 2002 54.50 153
5 Ateca Vira FIJ 2007 55.00 150
5 Chloe Perkins AUS 2006 54.40 150
7 Rowina  Donga SOL 2007 54.50 145
8 Freeman Hale SOL 2009 49.60 143
9 Kaburetei Ieata KIR 2003 52.50 140
9 Mariona Vira FIJ 2002 54.00 140

59kg Category
1 Tori Gallegos AUS 2003 59.00 189
2 Myonly Stephen NRU 2006 55.75 165
2 Aluwesi Aditaroleca FIJ 2002 56.00 165
4 Grace Tjerkstra AUS 2005 55.30 162
5 Chloe Perkins AUS 2006 55.80 155
5 Tayla Stephens AUS 2005 58.90 155
7 Lorah Mae SOL 2004 57.00 146
8 Monique Hilbourne AUS 2005 57.10 141
8 JO- Beth Deireragea NRU 2007 57.40 141

10 Chloe Santos GUM 2002 55.40 140
10 Takeniti Atantaake MHL 2002 59.00 140

64kg Category
1 Tori Gallegos AUS 2003 59.95 187
2 Olivia Selemaia NZL 2006 62.50 183
3 Femily  Notte NRU 2009 63.40 182
4 Roxima Agigo NRU 2004 62.50 175
5 Samantha Walker AUS 2007 63.80 170
6 Lilly Stange AUS 2006 63.10 169
7 Tanaya Quincee AUS 2004 63.90 168
7 Nya Hayman AUS 2005 64.00 168
9 Layla Bloom AUS 2005 64.00 166

10 Taiamoni Pakoti AUS 2007 63.30 153

71kg Category
1 Maxmina Uepa NRU 2002 70.00 210
2 Nancy Abouke NRU 2003 68.60 200
3 Maddison Power AUS 2003 70.95 193
4 Olivia Selemaia NZL 2006 65.40 191
4 Rachel  Duncan NZL 2003 70.00 191
6 Femily Notte NRU 2009 64.30 190
7 Miriama Taletawa FIJ 2005 71.00 175
7 Jacinta Sumagaysay GUM 1990 66.30 175



9 Laura Cruickshank AUS 2007 67.1 169
10 Ruby Carwardine AUS 2002 70.94 168

76kg Category
1 Maximina Uepa NRU 2002 72.60 215
2 Avatu Opeloge SAM 2003 74.50 200
3 Maddison Power AUS 2003 72.60 189
4 Alyssa Roy NZL 2002 72.40 188
5 Essence Hunt AUS 2003 74.75 182
6 Jans Massey Atantaake MHL 2007 76.00 180
7 Talemaiwasa Sebiuta FIJ 2004 74.22 169
8 Issys Tobia-Pita NZL 2006 73.40 164
9 Wendy Bosa SOL 1987 74.00 162

10 Meg Eichner AUS 2005 74.75 154

81kg Category
1 Faustina Opeloge SAM 2005 80.95 222
2 Elizabetn Adimim NRU 2002 78.50 190
3 Medea Jones NZL 2003 81.00 180
4 Lilly Naqima AUS 2006 80.00 175
4 Sebuita Talemaiwasa FIJ 2004 79.00 175
6 Tia Nacagilevu NZL 2007 79.30 173
7 Kelsey Francis AUS 2002 80.60 167
8 Ella Naidoo-Golledge AUS 2003 80.95 161
9 Kamwea Tibwee MHL 2003 81.00 155

10 Lenyn-May Domonatani FIJ 2005 80.20 140

87kg Category
1 Faustina Opeloge SAM 2004 82.90 210
1 Imoasina  Pelenato SAM 2006 85.98 210
3 Elizabeth Adimin NRU 2002 83.20 200
4 Ajah Pritchard Lolo VAN 2002 84.60 188
5 Jaelyn Su’a NZL 2004 85.40 182
6 Ella Naidoo-Golledge AUS 2003 83.80 165
7 Kelsey Francis AUS 2002 81.10 156
8 Joufoques Moana TAH 2008 86.50 155
9 Manaia Ruka AUS 2005 86.80 150
9 Hitolo Gari PNG 2001 85.40 150

87+kg Category
1 Imoasina Pelenato SAM 2006 103.99 214
2 Miniah Summerell NZL 2003 114.85 198
3 Helen Seipua FIJ 2002 111.32 195
4 Maciu Valentine FIJ 2006 135.00 160
5 Felicity Beatson NZL 2004 94.90 155
5 Ramsi Edwards NIU 2006 107.20 155
7 Tanesha Hosking-Mani AUS 2004 88.00 153
8 Vesna Vesi NZL 2006 120.40 146
9 Kina Po’oi – ‘Unga NZL 2006 110.00 137

10 Lyle Andrew NMI 2005 151.30 136


	women

